

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

Dated-09.05.2018

## No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/Director (HR) /2018

To,

The Director (HR), BSNL Board, New Delhi-110001

# Subject:Defamation and derogative remarks by the editor of SNEA Maharashtra<br/>Circle website against the AIBSNLEA member executives by name.

#### Respected Madam,

On the subject cited above, it has been brought to the notice of AIBSNLEA CHQ about the said Defamation and derogative remarks by the editor of SNEA Maharashtra Circle website against the AIBSNLEA member executives by name. Copy of the screen shot of the website in respect of Shri S.C. Nair, CWC Member, AIBSNLEA is attached here with for ready reference.

We would, therefore, request you to kindly inquire into it and take suitable actions as per the provisions of BSNL REA Rules at the earliest.

With kind regards

Encl As above

Yours Sincerely, -sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary

Copy to:

The GM (SR), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi - 110001



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

Dated-09.05.2018

## No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/Director (HR) /2018

To,

The Director (HR), BSNL Board, New Delhi-110001

# Subject: Requests for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of DGM (Finance)- Reg.

#### Respected Madam,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of DGM (Finance).

S. No.	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri Prem Chand Khandewal, DGM Staff No. 88190	BSNL CO	Rajasthan Circle	The officer has requested for his transfer to Rajasthan Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances. His wife is suffering from a critical diseases "Sarcoidosis"

With kind regards

Encl As above

Yours Sincerely, -sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

Dated-09.05.2018

## No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/Director (HR) /2018

To,

The Director (HR), BSNL Board, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Representation from Shri Subir Kumar Bandopadhay, Retired MACT/CTD, 58B, New Santoshpur Main Road Kolkata against the decision by CTD authority rejecting request to forward appeal to CO on waiver of amount deducted ostensibly for wrong pay fixation on and from 1.1.1986 at the time of retirement {consequent upon SC judgement CIVIL APPEAL NO.115247 of 2014(Arising out of SLP (C) No. 11684 of 2012)} - Reg.

#### Respected Madam,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri Subir Kumar Bandopadhay, Retired MACT/CTD, 58B, New Santoshpur Main Road Kolkata against the decision by CTD authority rejecting request to forward appeal to CO on waiver of amount deducted ostensibly for wrong pay fixation on and from 1.1.1986 at the time of retirement {consequent upon SC judgement CIVIL APPEAL NO.115247 of 2014(Arising out of SLP (C) No. 11684 of 2012)}

The representation is self explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Madam,

Encl: - As above

Yours Sincerely, -sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

## No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/Director (HR) /2018

Dated-09.05.2018

То

The Director (HR) BSNL Board, New Delhi-110001

# Subject: Representation from Shri Jai Prakesh Ojha, CAO, Staff No. 88535 % PGMTD, Gorakhpur UP (East) requesting for promotion to DGM (F) on ad-hoc basis. - Reg.

#### **Respected Madam**,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri Jai Prakesh Ojha, CAO, Staff No. 88535 % PGMTD, Gorakhpur UP (East) requesting promotion to DGM (F) on ad-hoc basis.

The representation is self explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Madam,

Encl: - As above

Yours Sincerely, -sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary